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IT IS THE SOLE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR
AND/OR BUILDER TO CONFIRM TO ALL STANDARDS,
PROVISIONS, REQUIREMENTS, METHODS OF CONSTRUCTION
AND USES OF MATERIALS PROVIDED IN BUILDINGS AND/OR
STRUCTURES AS REQUIRED BY N.C. UNIFORM BUILDING
CODE, LOCAL AGENCIES AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH GOOD

ENGINEERING PRACTICE. VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS PRIOR TO
CONSTRUCTION. VERIFY ALL COLOR AND MATERIAL CHOICES
WITH OWNER PRIOR TO ORDERING OR INSTALLING.

COPYRIGHT NOTE:

G ' { % ‘ H I I E ‘ I l ' RA I THESE PLANS ARE THE PROPERTY OF THE ARCHITECT.
THESE PLANS CONTAIN PROPRIETARY INFORMATION OF
GO ARCHITECTURAL DESIGN, PLLC. THEY ARE SUBJECT ||

’ TO FEDERAL COPYRIGHT AND OTHER APPLICABLE

FEDERAL AND STATE PROPERTY, TRADE AND RELATED
IGN, PLLC T T SWANSBORO, NC 28584 e e
REPRODUCED, DISTRIBUITED OR USED IN ANY WAY . 1 SITE PLAN
1202-A Pollock St. ’ New Bern , NC 28560 WITHOUT WRITTEN CONSENT FROM THE ARCHITECT. Date: 01.31.2017

ANY FAILURE TO OBTAIN SUCH CONSENT IS A VIOLATION

(252)633-0322 Tel WWW.GOarchdesignlcom OF LAW, AND MAY BE SUBJECT TO CIVIL AND CRIMINAL

PROSECUTION AND PENALTIES.
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IT IS THE SOLE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR
AND/OR BUILDER TO CONFIRM TO ALL STANDARDS,
PROVISIONS, REQUIREMENTS, METHODS OF CONSTRUCTION
AND USES OF MATERIALS PROVIDED IN BUILDINGS AND/OR
STRUCTURES AS REQUIRED BY N.C. UNIFORM BUILDING
CODE, LOCAL AGENCIES AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH GOOD
ENGINEERING PRACTICE. VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS PRIOR TO
CONSTRUCTION. VERIFY ALL COLOR AND MATERIAL CHOICES
WITH OWNER PRIOR TO ORDERING OR INSTALLING.
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1202-A Pollock St., New Bern, NC 28560
(252)633-0322 Tel www.GOarchdesign.com

COPYRIGHT NOTE:

THESE PLANS ARE THE PROPERTY OF THE ARCHITECT.
THESE PLANS CONTAIN PROPRIETARY INFORMATION OF
GO ARCHITECTURAL DESIGN, PLLC. THEY ARE SUBJECT
TO FEDERAL COPYRIGHT AND OTHER APPLICABLE
FEDERAL AND STATE PROPERTY, TRADE AND RELATED
LAWS. THESE PLANS, INCLUDING THE INFORMATION
CONTAINED WITHIN, SHALL NOT BE SHARED,
REPRODUCED, DISTRIBUITED OR USED IN ANY WAY
WITHOUT WRITTEN CONSENT FROM THE ARCHITECT.
ANY FAILURE TO OBTAIN SUCH CONSENT IS A VIOLATION
OF LAW, AND MAY BE SUBJECT TO CIVIL AND CRIMINAL
PROSECUTION AND PENALTIES.
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GO ARCHITECTURAL DESIGN, PLLC. THEY ARE SUBJECT
’ TO FEDERAL COPYRIGHT AND OTHER APPLICABLE

FEDERAL AND STATE PROPERTY, TRADE AND RELATED

I G— N P L I ,C LAWS. THESE PLANS, INCLUDING THE INFORMATION

9 CONTAINED WITHIN, SHALL NOT BE SHARED, FLOOR PLAN
REPRODUCED, DISTRIBUITED OR USED IN ANY WAY I/

1202-A Pollock St. ’ New Bern , NC 28560 WITHOUT WRITTEN CONSENT FROM THE ARCHITECT. Date: 01.31.2017

ANY FAILURE TO OBTAIN SUCH CONSENT IS A VIOLATION
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IT IS THE SOLE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR
AND/OR BUILDER TO CONFIRM TO ALL STANDARDS,
PROVISIONS, REQUIREMENTS, METHODS OF CONSTRUCTION
AND USES OF MATERIALS PROVIDED IN BUILDINGS AND/OR
STRUCTURES AS REQUIRED BY N.C. UNIFORM BUILDING
CODE, LOCAL AGENCIES AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH GOOD
ENGINEERING PRACTICE. VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS PRIOR TO
CONSTRUCTION. VERIFY ALL COLOR AND MATERIAL CHOICES
WITH OWNER PRIOR TO ORDERING OR INSTALLING.

COPYRIGHT NOTE:

THESE PLANS ARE THE PROPERTY OF THE ARCHITECT.
THESE PLANS CONTAIN PROPRIETARY INFORMATION OF

GO ARCHITECTURAL DESIGN, PLLC. THEY ARE SUBJECT
’ TO FEDERAL COPYRIGHT AND OTHER APPLICABLE

I GN , P LLC FEDERAL AND STATE PROPERTY, TRADE AND RELATED
1202-A Pollock St., New Bern, NC 28560

LAWS. THESE PLANS, INCLUDING THE INFORMATION
CONTAINED WITHIN, SHALL NOT BE SHARED,
REPRODUCED, DISTRIBUITED OR USED IN ANY WAY
WITHOUT WRITTEN CONSENT FROM THE ARCHITECT.
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COASTAL CUSTOM

SWANSBORO, NC 28584
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ANY FAILURE TO OBTAIN SUCH CONSENT IS A VIOLATION
OF LAW, AND MAY BE SUBJECT TO CIVIL AND CRIMINAL

(252)633-0322 Tel www.GOarchdesign.com

PROSECUTION AND PENALTIES.
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(252)633-0322 Tel www.GOarchdesign.com

G ' % ‘ H I I E ‘ I l ' R A I THESE PLANS ARE THE PROPERTY OF THE ARCHITECT.
THESE PLANS CONTAIN PROPRIETARY INFORMATION OF

GO ARCHITECTURAL DESIGN, PLLC. THEY ARE SUBJECT
TO FEDERAL COPYRIGHT AND OTHER APPLICABLE
FEDERAL AND STATE PROPERTY, TRADE AND RELATED

LAWS. THESE PLANS, INCLUDING THE INFORMATION
CONTAINED WITHIN, SHALL NOT BE SHARED,
REPRODUCED, DISTRIBUITED OR USED IN ANY WAY
WITHOUT WRITTEN CONSENT FROM THE ARCHITECT.
ANY FAILURE TO OBTAIN SUCH CONSENT IS A VIOLATION
OF LAW, AND MAY BE SUBJECT TO CIVIL AND CRIMINAL
PROSECUTION AND PENALTIES.

Date: 01.31.2017
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DESIGN CRITERIA:

DESIGN WIND SPEED = 120mph, EXPOSURE CATEGORY 'C',

ENCLOSED BUILDING

DESIGN LIVE LOADS: F psf, ROOF=20psf

ALL MASONRY SHALL N A RUNNING BOND PATTERN.

CONCRETE MASONRY UN BE CELLULAR UNITS CONF 0 ASTM C90 GRADE

BRICK SHALL CONFO

RICK & CRICK SHALL HAVE MINIMUM COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH = 1,500psi

e : MORTAR SHALL BE CONFORM TO ASTM €270

LOADS TO MASONRY UNTIL AT LEAST 12HRS AFTER BUILDING WALLS.
NCENTRATED LOADS UNTIL AT LEAST 3 DAYS AFTER BUILDING WALLS.

ITE CONDITIONS ARE UNKNOWN. FOUNDATION AND FOOTING DESIGN BASED ON
PRESUMPTIVE SOIL BEARING PRESSURE OF 2000psf. CONTRACTOR SHALL CONFIRM.

e — ] 1 | R ]
g WY WWWWWWW?@WW&WW@W@?

STRUCTURAL FILL SHALL BE PLACES IN LIFTS OF NOT MORE THAN 6-in. LOOSE THICKNESS,
WITH EACH LIFT COMPACTED TO AT LEAST 95% OF ITS MAXIMUM STANDARD PROCTOR
DENSITY.

WOOD FRAMING NOTES:

LUMBER SHALL BE SOUTHERN YELLOW PINE (SYP) #2 OR BETTER FOR HEADERS, JOISTS, AND
RAFTERS UNO. STUDS, BRACING, AND BLOCKING SHALL BE SPRUCE PINE FIR (SPF) #2 OR
BETTER.
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| # - DENOTES NU,BER OF JACK STUDS REQUIRED (2 UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE)
I

I

‘I LAMINATED VENEER LUMBER (LVL) PILES SHALL BE 1.75" WIDE AND MEET OR EXCEED THE
C FIRST FLOOR FOLLOWING DESIGN PROPERTIES:

OSSR MODULES OF ELASTICITY (E) - 1,800,000 psi

FLEXURAL STRESS (Fb) - 2,400 psi

SHEAR STRESS (FV) - 190 psi
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FLUSH - BOTTOM OF HEADER IS FLUSH w/ BOTTOM OF FLOOR SYSTEM
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ALL PRESSURE TREATED 2x_MATERIAL SHALL BE SYP #2 OR BETTER
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DO NOT SPICE MEBERS BETWEEN BEARINGS.

KK

SECTION 2-PLY MEMBER CONNECTION - NAIL 2x MEMBERS TOGETHER USING 3 ROWS OF 16d NAILS 9"
A-301 Scale: 1/4" = 1'-0" 0.C. (LVL NAILING TO BE 12" 0.C.)

% 3-PLY MEMBER CONNECTION - NAIL 2x MEMBERS TOGETHER USING 3 ROWS OF 16d NAILS 9"
4 " ] o g 0.C. (LVL NAILING TO BE 12" 0.C.) CONNECTION(S) SHALL BE FROM BOTH SIDES.

4-PLY MEMBER CONNECTION - ATTACH PLIES TOGETHER USING 2 ROWS, STAGGERED OF '
FOUNDATION NOTES: THROUGH-BOLTS, WASHERS, AND NUTS 24" 0.C. LOCATE ONE ROW 3" FROM TOP OF MEMBER,
ONE ROW 3" FROM BOTTOM OF MEMBER.

CRAWL SPACE SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH FLOOD OPENINGS THAT MEET THE FOLLOWING
CRITERIA:

CONCRETE NOTES:

1. THERE SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF TOW OPENINGS ON DIFFERENT SIDES OF EACH
ENCLOSED ARE BELOW THE DESIGN FLOOD ELEVAITON. OPENINGS SHALL BE LOCATED
ON EXTERIOR WALLS.

CONCRETE SHALL HAVE MINIMUM 28 DAY COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF 3000psi.

REINFORCING STEEL SHALL BE ASTM GRADE 60.

2. THE TOTAL NET AREA OF ALL OPENINGS SHALL BE AT LEASE 1 SQUARE INCH FOR
IT IS THE SOLE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR EACH SQUARE FOOT OF ENCLOSED AREA.

FIIFI\IODV/I(;III)I\IBSII IFIEDQEUIIRTEIIEI\IIII,FIIETMHJSS I)I:LCSIISIIII)UII:IIIDOSN 3. THE BOTTOM OF EACH OPENING SHALL BE 1 FOOT OR LESS ABOVE ADJACENT REINFORCING BARS SHALL HAV EMINIMUM LAP OF 257 OR 36 BAR DIAMETERS.
(E:lfl)(IEDIII:\IEIIE?{(I:I\II(LE Ig/-E\gI:IIgES IIIIIII:I III:LCSIRNIEANNSIICE) NVIIIIIIISSCI(D) III cgmmes SHALLNOT BE LESS THAN 3 INCHES IN ANY DIRECTION INTHE PLANE OF | o1 o e 46 REQUIRED (10-42/ 0, 411

CONSTRUCTION. VERIFY ALL COLOR AND MATERIAL CHOICES
WITH OWNER PRIOR TO ORDERING OR INSTALLING. | A MINIMUM 18"X24" ACCESS SHALL BE PROVIDED TO ALL CRAWL SPACE AREAS. ALL CONCRETE WORK SHALL CONFORM TO NC BUILDING CODE.

CONCRETE FOOTING SHALL HAVE 3" CLEAR COVER AROUND REINFORCING BARS.

GO ARCHITECTURAL DESIGN, PLLC. THEY ARE SUBJECT
’ TO FEDERAL COPYRIGHT AND OTHER APPLICABLE

FEDERAL AND STATE PROPERTY, TRADE AND RELATED
IGN, PLLC B e SWANSBORO, NC 28584 -

REPRODUCED, DISTRIBUITED OR USED IN ANY WAY

1202-A Pollock St. ’ New Bern , NC 28560 WITHOUT WRITTEN CONSENT FROM THE ARCHITECT. Date: 01.31.2017

ANY FAILURE TO OBTAIN SUCH CONSENT IS A VIOLATION

252 633_0322 Te| WWW.GOarChdeSi n.com OF LAW, AND MAY BE SUBJECT TO CIVIL AND CRIMINAL
( ) g PROSECUTION AND PENALTIES. Revisions: 12 X 18 SHEETS ARE HALF SIZE




#" 0SB SHEATHING

FIBERGLASS SHINGLES,
#15 ROOF FELT
>ROO 5/8" CDX SHEATING WITH 30#
ROOFING FELT WITH 30 YEAR
ARCHITECTRUAL SHINGLES
12 HURRICANE TIES AT EACH
12 RAFTER OR TRUSS
iiiiiiii O T T C OR
=]
(
I EACH RAFTER Y | o ~ CEILING HGT.
I n
N\ / \\ \ 7\ \\ 21 '4
i SEAL AND/OR GASKET AROUND |1 v MIN R-30 CEILING INSULATION GYPSI(JZI\;; UMINUM DRIP
TOP PLATES PRE-ENGINEERED ROOF TRUSS PAINT , ON 8" FASCIA
DBL. TOP PLAT - LAP EXT E PLYWOOD  GUTTER
SPLICES 48" MIN VENT
]
\ R-13 WALL INSULATION
FIBER C DING ON
N 9' CEILING HEIGHT
BLOCKINGATALL _| 0SB ON 2X6 LL
SHEATHING EDGES [ ™1 3" GYPSUM BOARD NAILED AT AT16"0.C.
ARDIE BOARD SIDING — = 7" 0.C. WITH 5D COOLER NAILS X6 PT. Sl ON
T~ 1/4" POLYET OAM
1 (24/16 APA RATED) SHEATHING - NAIL \ SILL SEAL
USING 8d COMMON NAILS 3" 0.C. AT ALL
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PANEL EDGES AND 6" 0.C. AT ALL —~_| 2X4 BOTTOM PLATE ATED "
INTERMEDIATE FRAMING, BLOCK ALL PANEL \ SIMPSON A35
EDGES, LAP CONSTRUCTION JOINTS 12" MIN. / 3" T8G SUBFLOOR VATIVE
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o 2X10 BAND —|_ v / FIRST FLOOR
R A | 114
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ALTERNATING WITH SLATS SIMPSON H2.5A7 EX
NONSTRUCTURAL - LOCATE st MU WALL - G R-19 BATT
AND SIZE BY CONTRACTOR IN | OLTS ANY INSULATION
COORDINATION WITH OWNER [
N N N N A AN AN AN NN AN N AN N NN AN NN 9 ,/99
SIS N N N N AN A A N N N N N N N A A A N AN N AN e
R R ARG 77 VERTIGAL(BNIN WALL, 1
//\//\ /\//\//\//\//\//\//\//\//\//\//\//\//\//\//\//\//\/\/\/\/ % //\//\//\///:/ 9%
\/\\/\\ NI \/\\/\\/\\/\\/\\/\\/\\/\\/\\/\\/\\/\\/\\/\\ NG /\\/\\/\\< o ‘
OO NN N, SN 412 NUOUS FOOTE
NN NN NN N NN NN NN NN " —
NN NN NN N I W AR OR [2] #5 REE 16" FLOOR TRUSSES
\//;\\i//;\\i/// 4 /\/\W/\\\//\\\//\\\//\\ S % R BOLT SPACED PER PLA
A <
><\j ///\\///\\///\\///\\///\\///\\ /\\///\\// CONCRETE MASONRY
o WALL - SEE ENGINEERS BRICK OR STONE
=) MASONRY - OWNER
O TION DRAWINGS WITH 2X4 PREFERENCE
<) e STUD INTERIOR WALL i
% =1-0
=
2X6 BOTTOM PLATE % / SIMPSON A3S
>
X b) b) 4 b) b) b) b) b) b) b)
_ 2X10BAND ——_ >
! ( 12"x24" FOOTING
W/2 #55
e AT ~—— awspanivac /s e
NONSTRUCTURAL - LOCATE . - SIMPSON H2.5AZ EACH JOIST _ R AR R R R R R R R R RRR R R "
AND SIZE BY CONTRACTOR IN N A T T e
LKL LLARLLLK QAN AN A N N S S Qe
. SANANANCANAN A A A AN A A A A AN AN AN A AN AN AN AN AN AN AN ANAN
COORDINATION WITH OWNER I AR R RN
Y 8" CMU WALL - GRQUA SEANAENNA] | A A A A A A S A A A S A A A ASASASANSANAS
' DR, e RORRXRRRR R R
N ANCHOR BOLTS ANDOREOLRSE S0LID VU O e
N N S S N e
N I S A A A S A S S A S A NSNS NN
N 9 R LR KRR
N v
N
SR~ N 2R WALL SECTION
//\//\//\//\&W \//\/ L A-302 Scale: 12" = 10"
K \\/ \\/ \\/ < \\/ w/ (3] 6aRES #5 REBAR
A OO -
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\\ \Z\{‘W\\ \\ N \ IT IS THE SOLE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR
N N\ N VN NAN N\ NN AND/OR BUILDER TO CONFIRM TO ALL STANDARDS,
, PROVISIONS, REQUIREMENTS, METHODS OF CONSTRUCTION
) TYP CAN RAM JOISTS PERP. TO WALL) NOTE: AND USES OF MATERIALS PROVIDED IN BUILDINGS AND/OR
7 e I = 10" STRUCTURAL ENGINEER NOTES MAY STRUCTURES AS REQUIRED BY N.C. UNIFORM BUILDING

CODE, LOCAL AGENCIES AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH GOOD
ENGINEERING PRACTICE. VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS PRIOR TO
CONSTRUCTION. VERIFY ALL COLOR AND MATERIAL CHOICES
WITH OWNER PRIOR TO ORDERING OR INSTALLING.

SUPERSEDE ANY OR ALL DESIGNER
NOTES OR SPECIFICATIONS.
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E-101 Scale? E-101 Scale: 1/8" = 1-0" E-101 Scale: 1/8" = 10"

1\ GARAGE FLOO ) FIRST FLOOR PLAN /5 SECOND FLOOR PLAN
T e &

GRAPHIC SCALE: 1/8"=1"-0"

Ry g gy S—

8 0 4 8 16'

IT IS THE SOLE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR
AND/OR BUILDER TO CONFIRM TO ALL STANDARDS,
PROVISIONS, REQUIREMENTS, METHODS OF CONSTRUCTION
AND USES OF MATERIALS PROVIDED IN BUILDINGS AND/OR
STRUCTURES AS REQUIRED BY N.C. UNIFORM BUILDING
CODE, LOCAL AGENCIES AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH GOOD
ENGINEERING PRACTICE. VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS PRIOR TO
CONSTRUCTION. VERIFY ALL COLOR AND MATERIAL CHOICES
WITH OWNER PRIOR TO ORDERING OR INSTALLING.

COPYRIGHT NOTE:

GQARCHITECTURAL resnas e o COASTAL CU STO M E' 10 1

GO ARCHITECTURAL DESIGN, PLLC. THEY ARE SUBJECT
’ TO FEDERAL COPYRIGHT AND OTHER APPLICABLE

FEDERAL AND STATE PROPERTY, TRADE AND RELATED

I G— N P L I ,C LAWS. THESE PLANS, INCLUDING THE INFORMATION

9 CONTAINED WITHIN, SHALL NOT BE SHARED, FLOOR PLAN
REPRODUCED, DISTRIBUITED OR USED IN ANY WAY I/

1202-A Pollock St. ’ New Bern , NC 28560 WITHOUT WRITTEN CONSENT FROM THE ARCHITECT. Date: 01.31.2017

ANY FAILURE TO OBTAIN SUCH CONSENT IS A VIOLATION

252 633_0322 Te| WWW.GOarChdeSi n.com OF LAW, AND MAY BE SUBJECT TO CIVIL AND CRIMINAL
( ) g PROSECUTION AND PENALTIES. Revisions: 12 X 18 SHEETS ARE HALF SIZE






